Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: May 18, 2021
BAR: 21-N0017

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Communications

PR00001556 The Wehrman Collaborative Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0001556 with The 12/1/2019 12/21/2021 $31,400.00
LLC Wehrman Collaborative LLC to
provide Hennepin.us Accessibility
Audit Services, 12/01/2019-
12/21/2021, NTE $31,400.00.

PR0O0001556 The Wehrman Collaborative, |Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001556 with The 12/1/2019 12/21/2021 $42,800.00
LLC Wehrman Collaborative, LLC to
provide Hennepin.us Accessibility
Audit Services, 12/01/2019-
12/21/2021, NTE $42,800.00.

County Administration

PR00000979 Forecast Public Artworks Amd 3 to Agmt PR00000979 with 3/1/2019 2/28/2022 $30,000.00
Forecast Public Artworks to provide
consultation and coordination
services for Multicultural Arts
committee, 03/01/2019-
02/28/2022, NTE $30,000.00.
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Agreement #

Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

County Attorney
PR00001489

Sweetland, Debra B.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001489 with
Sweetland, Debra B. to provide
training, consultation,
recommendations and advice
regarding county related matters
including but not limited to Hennepin
County Attorney's Office
investigations, 09/06/2019-
03/31/2021, NTE $7,500.00.

9/6/2019

3/31/2021

$7,500.00

PR00002637

Hanson, Gregory A.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002637 with
Hanson, Gregory A. to provide expert
witness consultation and testimony,
09/21/2020-12/31/2021, NTE
$4,000.00.

9/21/2020

12/31/2021

$4,000.00

PR00003162

Zirbes, Brian

Agmt PR00003162 with Zirbes, Brian
to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
02/01/2021-12/31/2021, NTE
$12,000.00.

2/1/2021

12/31/2021

$12,000.00

PR00003179

Thompson, Michael

Agmt PR00003179 with Thompson,
Michael to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
09/01/2020-12/31/2021, NTE
$4,000.00.

9/1/2020

12/31/2021

$4,000.00

PR00003302

PR00000928

Porta, Carolyn M.

Midwest Energy Efficiency
Alliance

Agmt PR00003302 with Porta,
Carolyn M. to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
04/11/2021-12/31/2021, NTE
$2,000.00.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000928 with
Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance to
provide BOC training, 04/01/2019-
03/31/2023, NTE $80,000.00.

4/11/2021

4/1/2019

12/31/2021

3/31/2023

$2,000.00

Facility Services

$80,000.00
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Contractor

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement #
PR00003132

Hennepin Health
A131947

J Becher & Associates Inc

National Business Systems, Inc.

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00003132 with J Becher &
Associates Inc to provide VOA wifi,
03/01/2021-04/30/2021, NTE
$16,668.00.

Amd 3 to Agmt A131947 with
National Business Systems, Inc. to
provide DTR Letter Printing,
05/08/2014-05/07/2022, NTE
$700,000.00.

Term Begin Date

3/1/2021

5/8/2014

4/30/2021

5/7/2022

$16,668.00

$700,000.00

PR00000632

Health Management Systems,
Inc.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0000632 with
Health Management Systems, Inc.
to provide cloud-based software,
12/01/2018-11/10/2022, NTE
$1,427,500.00.

12/1/2018

11/10/2022

$1,427,500.00

PR00001630

TMG Health Inc

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00001630 with
TMG Health Inc to provide medical
claims processing, 01/01/2020-
12/31/2022, NTE $19,000,000.00.

1/1/2020

12/31/2022

$19,000,000.00

PR00002295

PR0O0000323

Federal Hearings and Appeals
Services

Masterson Personnel Inc

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002295 with
Federal Hearings and Appeals
Services to provide external appeal
review services, 07/01/2020-
06/30/2023, NTE $38,000.00.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0000323 with
Masterson Personnel Inc to provide
temporary staffing services,
06/01/2018-05/31/2022, NTE
$450,000.00.

7/1/2020

6/1/2018

6/30/2023

Human Resources

5/31/2022

$38,000.00

$450,000.00

Page 3 of 7



Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

PR00002150 Business Training Experts Inc  |Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002150 with 5/1/2020 4/30/2025 $40,083.00
Business Training Experts Inc to
provide BTE Leadership training,
05/01/2020-04/30/2025, NTE

$40,083.00.
PR00002208 Jobs for America's Graduates, |Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002208 with 7/1/2019 6/30/2021 $50,000.00
Inc. Jobs for America's Graduates, Inc. to

provide support for at-risk students,
07/01/2019-06/30/2021, NTE
$50,000.00.

PR00002805 MDA Leadership Consulting Inc |[Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002805 with 12/8/2020 12/7/2021 $10,500.00
MDA Leadership Consulting Inc
to provide executive coaching,
12/08/2020-12/07/2021, NTE
$10,500.00.

PR00003017 YWCA of Minneapolis Agmt PR00003017 with YWCA of 3/22/2021 2/28/2022 $86,933.00
Minneapolis to provide strategic
planning support in the
implementation of the Anti-
Institutional Racism (AIR) Initiative,
03/22/2021-02/28/2022, NTE

$86,933.00.
PR00003018 Organizational Mental Health  |Agmt PR0O0003018 with 1/1/2021 12/31/2021 $42,780.00
Solutions Organizational Mental Health

Solutions to provide live, virtual
ergonomic assessments provided by
certified ergonomists, 01/01/2021-
12/31/2021, NTE $42,780.00.

Human Services LOB Administration

PR00002779 C4 Innovations, LLC Agmt PR00002779 with C4 3/1/2021 12/31/2021 $22,546.00
Innovations, LLC to provide
evaluation of county coordinated
entry system-CES, 03/01/2021-
12/31/2021, NTE $22,546.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

Libraries

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00003126

Konkimalla, Shreya

Agmt PR00003126 with Konkimalla,
Shreya to provide 2021 Virtual
Author Talk, 03/16/2021-03/31/2021,
NTE $100.00.

3/16/2021

3/31/2021

$100.00

PR00003171

Sarge, Kenna Jean

Agmt PR00003171 with Sarge, Kenna
Jean to provide Juneteenth,
05/25/2021-06/19/2021, NTE
$2,200.00.

5/25/2021

6/19/2021

$2,200.00

PR00003191

Williams, Tonya

Agmt PR00003191 with Williams,
Tonya to provide Juneteenth,
04/15/2021-06/19/2021, NTE
$5,465.00.

4/15/2021

6/19/2021

$5,465.00

PR00003214

ZTP

Agmt PR00003214 with ZTP to
provide Juneteenth, 04/19/2021-
06/29/2021, NTE $6,950.00.

4/19/2021

6/29/2021

$6,950.00

PR00003246

PR00003169

Arcata Press

Elk River ISD 728

Agmt PR00003246 with Arcata Press
to provide 2021 Virtual Programming,
05/13/2021-05/24/2021, NTE
$2,500.00.

Agmt PR00003169 with Elk River ISD
728 to provide promote the youth
vaping prevention parent video to
secondary parents/caregivers,
04/15/2021-10/31/2021, NTE
$4,600.00.

5/13/2021

4/15/2021

5/24/2021

10/31/2021

$2,500.00

Public Health

$4,600.00

PR00003170

Minnetonka ISD 276

Agmt PR00003170 with Minnetonka
ISD 276 to provide promotion of the
youth vaping prevention parent video
to secondary parents/caregivers,
04/15/2021-10/31/2021, NTE
$5,600.00.

4/15/2021

10/31/2021

$5,600.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

PR00003201 Westonka ISD 277 Agmt PR00003201 with Westonka 4/18/2021 10/31/2021 $4,600.00
ISD 277 to provide SHIP Vaping
Prevention Video, Policy Review,
Policy Implementation, 04/18/2021-
10/31/2021, NTE $4,600.00.

Public Safety LOB Administration

PR00003168 McKloskey, Emily W. Agmt PR00003168 with McKloskey, 4/1/2021 12/31/2021 $40,000.00
Emily W. to provide social service
support to parents in child protection
cases who have been conflicted,
04/01/2021-12/31/2021, NTE

$40,000.00.
Public Works - Environment and Energy
PR00002701 Slavec, Joe Agmt PR00002701 with Slavec, Joe 5/31/2021 12/31/2021 $4,507.50

to provide installation of a rock creek
crossing, 05/31/2021-12/31/2021,
NTE $4,507.50.

PR00003187 Washington Conservation Agmt PR00003187 with Washington 4/1/2021 12/31/2021 $10,000.00
District Conservation District to provide
perform engineering services and
technical assistance for Hennepin
County best management practice
design and delivery, 04/01/2021-
12/31/2021, NTE $10,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Sheriff

PR00003104 Good News Jail & Prison Agmt PR00003104 with Good News 1/1/2021 12/31/2022 $20,000.00
Ministry Jail & Prison Ministry to provide
Ministry Services, 01/01/2021-
12/31/2022, NTE $20,000.00.

PR00003243 Purple Communications, Inc. |Agmt PR0O0003243 with Purple 1/1/2021 12/31/2022 $20,000.00
Communications, Inc. to
provide video interpreting
services, 01/01/2021-
12/31/2022, NTE $20,000.00.
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