Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: May 18, 2021

BAR: 21-N0017

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Com	nmunications					
	PR00001556	The Wehrman Collaborative LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00001556 with The Wehrman Collaborative LLC to provide Hennepin.us Accessibility Audit Services, 12/01/2019-12/21/2021, NTE \$31,400.00.	12/1/2019	12/21/2021	\$31,400.00
	PR00001556	The Wehrman Collaborative, LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001556 with The Wehrman Collaborative, LLC to provide Hennepin.us Accessibility Audit Services, 12/01/2019-12/21/2021, NTE \$42,800.00.	12/1/2019	12/21/2021	\$42,800.00
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00000979	Forecast Public Artworks	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00000979 with Forecast Public Artworks to provide consultation and coordination services for Multicultural Arts committee, 03/01/2019-02/28/2022, NTE \$30,000.00.	3/1/2019	2/28/2022	\$30,000.00

Agre	ement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
County A	ttorney					
PR00	001489	Sweetland, Debra B.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00001489 with Sweetland, Debra B. to provide training, consultation, recommendations and advice regarding county related matters including but not limited to Hennepin County Attorney's Office investigations, 09/06/2019-03/31/2021, NTE \$7,500.00.	9/6/2019	3/31/2021	\$7,500.00
PR00	002637	Hanson, Gregory A.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002637 with Hanson, Gregory A. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 09/21/2020-12/31/2021, NTE \$4,000.00.	9/21/2020	12/31/2021	\$4,000.00
PR00	003162	Zirbes, Brian	Agmt PR00003162 with Zirbes, Brian to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 02/01/2021-12/31/2021, NTE \$12,000.00.	2/1/2021	12/31/2021	\$12,000.00
PR00	003179	Thompson, Michael	Agmt PR00003179 with Thompson, Michael to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 09/01/2020-12/31/2021, NTE \$4,000.00.	9/1/2020	12/31/2021	\$4,000.00
PR00	003302	Porta, Carolyn M.	Agmt PR00003302 with Porta, Carolyn M. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 04/11/2021-12/31/2021, NTE \$2,000.00.	4/11/2021	12/31/2021	\$2,000.00
Facility S	Services					
PR00	000928	Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000928 with Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance to provide BOC training, 04/01/2019-03/31/2023, NTE \$80,000.00.	4/1/2019	3/31/2023	\$80,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00003132	J Becher & Associates Inc	Agmt PR00003132 with J Becher & Associates Inc to provide VOA wifi, 03/01/2021-04/30/2021, NTE \$16,668.00.	3/1/2021	4/30/2021	\$16,668.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	A131947	National Business Systems, Inc.	Amd 3 to Agmt A131947 with National Business Systems, Inc. to provide DTR Letter Printing, 05/08/2014-05/07/2022, NTE \$700,000.00.	5/8/2014	5/7/2022	\$700,000.00
	PR00000632	Health Management Systems, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00000632 with Health Management Systems, Inc. to provide cloud-based software, 12/01/2018-11/10/2022, NTE \$1,427,500.00.	12/1/2018	11/10/2022	\$1,427,500.00
	PR00001630	TMG Health Inc	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00001630 with TMG Health Inc to provide medical claims processing, 01/01/2020-12/31/2022, NTE \$19,000,000.00.	1/1/2020	12/31/2022	\$19,000,000.00
	PR00002295	Federal Hearings and Appeals Services	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002295 with Federal Hearings and Appeals Services to provide external appeal review services, 07/01/2020-06/30/2023, NTE \$38,000.00.	7/1/2020	6/30/2023	\$38,000.00
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00000323	Masterson Personnel Inc	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00000323 with Masterson Personnel Inc to provide temporary staffing services, 06/01/2018-05/31/2022, NTE \$450,000.00.	6/1/2018	5/31/2022	\$450,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00002150	Business Training Experts Inc	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002150 with Business Training Experts Inc to provide BTE Leadership training, 05/01/2020-04/30/2025, NTE \$40,083.00.	5/1/2020	4/30/2025	\$40,083.00
	PR00002208	Jobs for America's Graduates, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002208 with Jobs for America's Graduates, Inc. to provide support for at-risk students, 07/01/2019-06/30/2021, NTE \$50,000.00.	7/1/2019	6/30/2021	\$50,000.00
	PR00002805	MDA Leadership Consulting Inc	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00002805 with MDA Leadership Consulting Inc to provide executive coaching, 12/08/2020-12/07/2021, NTE \$10,500.00.	12/8/2020	12/7/2021	\$10,500.00
	PR00003017	YWCA of Minneapolis	Agmt PR00003017 with YWCA of Minneapolis to provide strategic planning support in the implementation of the Anti-Institutional Racism (AIR) Initiative, 03/22/2021-02/28/2022, NTE \$86,933.00.	3/22/2021	2/28/2022	\$86,933.00
	PR00003018	Organizational Mental Health Solutions	Agmt PR00003018 with Organizational Mental Health Solutions to provide live, virtual ergonomic assessments provided by certified ergonomists, 01/01/2021- 12/31/2021, NTE \$42,780.00.	1/1/2021	12/31/2021	\$42,780.00
Hun	nan Services LO	OB Administration				
	PR00002779	C4 Innovations, LLC	Agmt PR00002779 with C4 Innovations, LLC to provide evaluation of county coordinated entry system-CES, 03/01/2021- 12/31/2021, NTE \$22,546.00.	3/1/2021	12/31/2021	\$22,546.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Libra	aries					
	PR00003126	Konkimalla, Shreya	Agmt PR00003126 with Konkimalla, Shreya to provide 2021 Virtual Author Talk, 03/16/2021-03/31/2021, NTE \$100.00.	3/16/2021	3/31/2021	\$100.00
	PR00003171	Sarge, Kenna Jean	Agmt PR00003171 with Sarge, Kenna Jean to provide Juneteenth, 05/25/2021-06/19/2021, NTE \$2,200.00.	5/25/2021	6/19/2021	\$2,200.00
	PR00003191	Williams, Tonya	Agmt PR00003191 with Williams, Tonya to provide Juneteenth, 04/15/2021-06/19/2021, NTE \$5,465.00.	4/15/2021	6/19/2021	\$5,465.00
	PR00003214	ZTP	Agmt PR00003214 with ZTP to provide Juneteenth, 04/19/2021-06/29/2021, NTE \$6,950.00.	4/19/2021	6/29/2021	\$6,950.00
	PR00003246	Arcata Press	Agmt PR00003246 with Arcata Press to provide 2021 Virtual Programming, 05/13/2021-05/24/2021, NTE \$2,500.00.	5/13/2021	5/24/2021	\$2,500.00
Publ	lic Health					
	PR00003169	Elk River ISD 728	Agmt PR00003169 with Elk River ISD 728 to provide promote the youth vaping prevention parent video to secondary parents/caregivers, 04/15/2021-10/31/2021, NTE \$4,600.00.	4/15/2021	10/31/2021	\$4,600.00
	PR00003170	Minnetonka ISD 276	Agmt PR00003170 with Minnetonka ISD 276 to provide promotion of the youth vaping prevention parent video to secondary parents/caregivers, 04/15/2021-10/31/2021, NTE \$5,600.00.	4/15/2021	10/31/2021	\$5,600.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00003201	Westonka ISD 277	Agmt PR00003201 with Westonka ISD 277 to provide SHIP Vaping Prevention Video, Policy Review, Policy Implementation, 04/18/2021-10/31/2021, NTE \$4,600.00.	4/18/2021	10/31/2021	\$4,600.00
Pub	lic Safety LOB	Administration				
	PR00003168	McKloskey, Emily W.	Agmt PR00003168 with McKloskey, Emily W. to provide social service support to parents in child protection cases who have been conflicted, 04/01/2021-12/31/2021, NTE \$40,000.00.	4/1/2021	12/31/2021	\$40,000.00
Pub	lic Works - Env	ironment and Energy				
	PR00002701	Slavec, Joe	Agmt PR00002701 with Slavec, Joe to provide installation of a rock creek crossing, 05/31/2021-12/31/2021, NTE \$4,507.50.	5/31/2021	12/31/2021	\$4,507.50
	PR00003187	Washington Conservation District	Agmt PR00003187 with Washington Conservation District to provide perform engineering services and technical assistance for Hennepin County best management practice design and delivery, 04/01/2021-12/31/2021, NTE \$10,000.00.	4/1/2021	12/31/2021	\$10,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
She	riff					
	PR00003104	Good News Jail & Prison Ministry	Agmt PR00003104 with Good News Jail & Prison Ministry to provide Ministry Services, 01/01/2021- 12/31/2022, NTE \$20,000.00.	1/1/2021	12/31/2022	\$20,000.00
	PR00003243	Purple Communications, Inc.	Agmt PR00003243 with Purple Communications, Inc. to provide video interpreting services, 01/01/2021-12/31/2022, NTE \$20,000.00.	1/1/2021	12/31/2022	\$20,000.00